

10-18-1999

10-27-1999





101183691



No. :Bayer 1 (57-10) KGB

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MR		IS ONLY	
Ho:	norable Assistant Commissioner for Patents shington, D.C. 20231 x Assignment		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	M. Dohmen GmbH Robert-Bosch-Strasse 2 D-41352 Korschenbroich GERMANY	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	[ ] Yes [X] No	[ ] Yes [X] No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment [ ] Merger		
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change o	f Name [ ] Other	
	Execution Date: November 25, 1998		
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): U.S. Patent nos. 4,544,372		
	If this document is being filed together with application is:	a new application, the execution date of the	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [ X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	William C. Gerstenzang SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE 660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144		

10/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000168 021445 4544372 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

(914) 332-1700

**PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0945** 

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _3_		
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	[ ] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to D	eposit Account
8.	Deposit Account Number: 02-1445		
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	William C. Gerstenzang Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>/6/15/99</u> Date

## **ADDITIONAL FEE**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. 02-1445

660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700

Reg. No.: 27,552

1,

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D-51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany**, (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of United States patent 4,544,,372, issued on October 1, 1985 by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 4203/Frame 015 on December 2, 1983 entitled **PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE LIGHT FASTNESS OF POLYAMIDE DYEING** 

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

M. Dohmen GmbH Robert-Bosch-Strasse 2 D-41352 Korschenbroich Germany

a corporation of **Germany**, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Bayer Aktiensellschaft

Name: Dr. Rüdiger Drope

Title: secretary

Name: Dr. Klaus Reuter

Title: secretary

By:

Date: November 25, 1998

Date: November 25, 1998

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 10/18/1999